
SEAPRO
SISTEMA INTEGRAL DE PROPULSIÓN

SIMPLE / DOBLE



INSTALACION SIMPLE



Kit de mantenimiento (100 Hs) V6/V8

Kit de mantenimiento (300 Hs) V6

Kit de mantenimiento (300 Hs) V8

Buje Hélice

Cablera con Llave

Hélice Mirage Plus

Conector MM

Sensor H2O

Cablera Motor 25''

Codo de Dirección

Codo de Dirección

Kit Dirección con cilindro

Kit Dirección Electrohidráulica

Cilindro de dirección

Cable Clean Power

Cable Kit Bateria

Control Remoto

Control Remoto Electrónico DTS

Manguera de Dirección

Manguera de Dirección

Caño pasa Cables

Kit Filtro de Combustible

con Sensor H20

SC-1000 Tacómetro

8M0149929

8M0149930

8M0149931

8M0101601

896537K20

13700A46

892452T01

8M0142696

892451T25

897726

892528

898349A03

8M0138410

898349A14

8M0113732

88439A50

881170A14 / 8M0030550

892984K31

8M0046926

892438K20

825191A03

8M0135386

8M0097226
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  DURABILIDAD Y CONFIABILIDAD

ESPECIFICACIONES
HP

Tipo de motor

Empuje total (RPM)

Desplazamiento (CID/CC)

Configuración del cilindro

Encendido 

Proporción de la caja

de engranajes

Amperaje/ vatiaje del

alternador

Sistema de corte

Peso en seco*

Dirección

Longitud de la pata

*El modelo más ligero disponible

250

V-8

4800-5600

4.6L

32-valve DOHC

SmartStart Electric

1.75:1

85 amp (1071 watt)

Power trim and tilt

527lbs (239kg)

Hydraulic/Electro-Hydraulic

20in (508mm)

25in (635mm)

30in (762mm)

200

V-6

4600-5400

3.4L

24-valve DOHC

SmartStart Electric

1.85:1

85 amp (1071 watt)

Power trim and tilt

483lbs (220kg)

Hydraulic/Electro-Hydraulic

20in (508mm)

25in (635mm)

225

V-8

4800-5600

4.6L

32-valve DOHC

SmartStart Electric

1.75:1

85 amp (1071 watt)

Power trim and tilt

527lbs (239kg)

Hydraulic/Electro-Hydraulic

20in (508mm)

25in (635mm)

30in (762mm)

300

V-8

4800-5600

4.6L

32-valve DOHC

SmartStart Electric

1.75:1

85 amp (1071 watt)

Power trim and tilt

527lbs (239kg)

Hydraulic/Electro-Hydraulic

20in (508mm)

25in (635mm)

30in (762mm)

  300hp   250hp   225hp   200hp

  INSTALACIÓN
SIMPLE

Control RemotoHelice Mirage Plus® Control Remoto Electronico Tacometro SC1000

DTS
LOS MOTORES    INCLUYEN
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Diagrama Instalacion Simple - Mecanica

Seapro V6 y V8

CABLE KIT BATTERY
88439A50

FUEL FILTER KIT
8M0135386

P

J

L

K

P
CLEAN POWER HARNESS
8M0113732

REMOTE CONTROL KIT CHROME
8M0030550/881170A14

MM CONNECTOR
892452T01

KEYSWITCH
896537K20

OPTIONAL

OPTIONAL

OPTIONAL 4/6

OPTIONAL

OPTIONAL

(C) Cable Clean Power 8M0113732

(C) Cable Kit Batería 88439A50

(E) Control Remoto 8M0030550/881170A14

(D) Cablera con Llave 896537K20

(J) Conector MM 892452T01

(G) Sensor H2O 8M0142696

(K) SC 1000 Tacómetro 8M0097226

Kit Filtro de Combustible 8M0135386

Buje Hélice 8M0101601
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G
DIGITAL BLOCK WATER
PRESSURE KIT
8M0142696

FLO-TORQ HUB ASSEMBLY KIT
8M0101601

M

OPTIONAL

SC1000 TACHOMETER
8M0097226

NOTA: Accesorios y Opcionales en ANEXO A
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Diagrama Instalacion Simple - DTS

Seapro V6 y V8

CABLE KIT BATTERY
88439A50

FUEL FILTER KIT
8M0135386

M

P

J

L

K

P

HARNESS ASSY
892451T25

RIGGING TUBE
825191A03

CLEAN POWER HARNESS
8M0113732

ELECTRONIC REMOTE
CONTROL KIT CHROME
892984K31

OPTIONAL

OPTIONAL 6

4
OPTIONAL

OPTIONAL

OPTIONAL

SC1000 TACHOMETER
8M0097226

(C) Cable Clean Power 8M0113732

(C) Cable Kit Batería 88439A50

(B) Cablera Motor 25” 892451T25

(H) Caño pasa Cables 825191A03

(E+D) Control Remoto Electrónico 892984K31

(K) SC 1000 Tacómetro 8M0097226

Kit Filtro de Combustible 8M0135386

Buje Hélice 8M0101601

V6 200DTS
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V8 225DTS
•
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V8 250DTS
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V8 300DTS
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FLO-TORQ HUB ASSEMBLY KIT
8M0101601 NOTA: Accesorios y Opcionales en ANEXO A



Diagrama de Direccion Hidraulica Simple - Mecanica

Seapro V6 y V8

POWER STEERING HOSE
8M0046926

HYDRAULIC STEERING KIT - TILT
898349A03

V6 200
•

•

V8 250
•

•

V8 225
•

•

V8 300
•

•
(D) Kit Dirección con Cilindro 898349A03
(F) Manguera de Dirección 8M0046926

NOTA: Accesorios y Opcionales en ANEXO B



Diagrama de Direccion Electrohidraulica Simple - DTS

Seapro V6 y V8

HYDRAULIC STEERING CYLINDER
898349A14

POWER STEERING HOSE
892438K20

 

ELBOW X2
897726

ELBOW X2
892528

POWER STEERING HOSE
8M0046926

V6 200DTS
•

•

•

•

•

V8 225DTS
•

•

•

•

•

V8 250DTS
•

•

•

•

•

V8 300DTS
•

•

•

•

•

(D) Kit Dirección Electrohidraulica 8M0138410
(B) Cilindro de Dirección 898349A14
(F) Manguera de Dirección 892438K20
(F) Manguera de Dirección 8M0046926
(E) Codo de Dirección 897726 x2 /892528 x2

E

ELECTRO - HYDRAULIC
POWER STEERING KIT
8M0138410

NOTA: Accesorios y Opcionales en ANEXO B



Medidas para Instalacion Simple - V6



Medidas para Instalacion Simple - V8



INSTALACION DOBLE





P

Diagrama Instalacion Doble - DTS

Seapro V6 y V8

(C) Cable Clean Power x2 8M0113732

(C) Cable Kit Batería x2 88439A50

(B) Cablera Motor 25” x2 892451T25

(H) Caño pasa Cables x2 825191A03

(E+D) Morse Doble Electrónico 8M0079499

(M) SC 1000 Tacómetro x2 8M0097226

Kit Filtro de Combustible con Sensor H2O x2 8M0135386

Buje Hélice x2 8M0101601

V6 200DTS
•

•
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•

•
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•

V8 250DTS
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V8 225DTS
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V8 300DTS
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B

D

START
STOP

START
STOP

PORTSTBD

F

E

B

H

A

C

A

C

J

P

M

D

BCLEAN POWER HARNESS
8M0113732

CABLE KIT BATTERY
88439A50

HARNESS ASSY
892451T25

HARNESS ASSY
892451T25

RIGGING TUBE
825191A03

H

C

C

CLEAN POWER HARNESS
8M0113732

CABLE KIT BATTERY
88439A50

FLO-TORQ HUB
ASSEMBLY KIT
8M0101601 (V8 ONLY)

RIGGING TUBE
825191A03

FLO-TORQ HUB
ASSEMBLY KIT
8M0101601

RIGGING KIT DUAL
CONSOLE
8M0079499

OPTIONAL

OPTIONAL

OPTIONAL 6

4

OPTIONAL

OPTIONAL

OPTIONAL

L

K

OPTIONAL

SC1000 TACHOMETER X2
8M0097226

FUEL FILTER KIT
8M0135386

FUEL FILTER KIT
8M0135386

NOTA: Accesorios y Opcionales en ANEXO A



Diagrama de Direccion Electrohidraulica Doble - DTS

Seapro V6

HYDRAULIC STEERING CYLINDER
898349A14

V6 200DTS
•

•

•

•

•

•

(D) Kit Dirección Electrohidráulica Doble 8M0134649
(B) Cilindro de Dirección Babor 898349A14
(F) Manguera de Dirección 8M0046926
(F) Manguera de Dirección 892438K20
Codo de Dirección 897726 x2 /892528 x2
(H)Barra de Unión 92876A9

POWER STEERING HOSE
8M0046926

DUAL ENGINE TILT POWER
STEERING RIGGING
8M0134649

ELBOW X2
897726

ELBOW X2
892528

POWER STEERING HOSE
892438K20OPTIONAL

TIE BAR KIT DUAL ENGINES
92876A9

NOTA: Accesorios y Opcionales en ANEXO B



Diagrama de Direccion Electrohidraulica Doble - DTS

Seapro V8

HYDRAULIC STEERING CYLINDER STARBOARD
898349A14

V8 225DTS
•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

V8 250DTS
•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

V8 300DTS
•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

(D) Kit Dirección Electrohidráulica Doble 8M0134649
(B) Cilindro de Dirección Babor/Estribor 898349A14/11
(F) Manguera de Dirección 8M0046926
(F) Manguera de Dirección 892438K20
(F) Manguera de Dirección x2 8M0046915
Codo de Dirección >500 897726 x2 /892528 x2
Barra de Unión CMS 92876A9
Conector T x2 892520

POWER STEERING HOSE
8M0046926

HYDRAULIC STEERING CYLINDER PORT 
898349A11

DUAL ENGINE TILT POWER
STEERING RIGGING
8M0134649

ELBOW X2
897726

ELBOW X2
892528

POWER STEERING HOSE
8M0046915

POWER STEERING HOSE
8M0046915

POWER STEERING HOSE
892438K20OPTIONAL

OPTIONAL

TIE BAR KIT DUAL ENGINES
92876A9

TEE FITTINGS X2
892520

NOTA: Accesorios y Opcionales en ANEXO B



Medidas para Instalacion Doble - V6



Medidas para Instalacion Doble - V8



Diagrama de Accesorios y Opcionales

Seapro V6 y V8

C DB

G

E

Per Engine

A

14-Pin Data Harness / Key
Switches  / Start-Stop Pads

(Required / Optional)

DTS / Command Module Kit or Helm Board
Kits

(Required)

Per Engine

Identify Engine(s)

Per Engine
3.4L  V6 Foundation Engine

175 / 200 / 225 HP

* 4.8" Gearcase Only
* RH Rotation only on the 175

* RH & LH Rotation availabe on the 200 & 225
* L & XL models only for 175 / 200 HP

* XXL available for the 225 HP

4.6L  V8 Foundation Engine

250 / 300 HP

* 5.4" Gearcase Only
* RH & LH Rotation availabe on the 250 & 300
* L / XL / XXL available for the 250 HP Node

* L / XL only for the 300 HP

4.6L V8 ProXS Engine

200 / 250 / 300 HP

* TorqueMaster II or 5.4" Gearcase
* RH Rotation Only

* L / XL Lengths Available

3.4L & 4.6L  V8 SeaPro Engines

200 - 300 HP

* 5.4" Gearcase Only
* RH & LH Rotation available on all HP Nodes

* L / XL available on the 200 HP Node
* L / XL / XXL available on 225 - 300 HP

Please contact your sales AR for engine SKU
selection.

Electronic Remote Controls
(ERC's)

(Required)

Per Engine

Dual
Engine

Single
Engine

 Clean Power Harness / Battery Cables
(Required)

2-Pin Clean Power Harnesses

2-Pin on Engine Direct to Battery

8M0113732 - 14'
889244T01 - 25'

10-Pin Clean Power Harnesses

10--Pin to Helm J-Box Direct to Battery
(Feeds Engine Through the 14-Pin)

888416T07 - 10'
888416T08 - 14'
896333T25 - 25'

12' 4awg Battery Cables (Pair)

88439A50

12' 2awg Battery Cables (Pair)
Primarily designed for aft-mounted

hot-studs
8M0133542

Refer to the installation manual for proper
battery cable sizing specific to your

application.

Minimum 800 MCA AGM Battery
Required

G

Note! 14-Pin harness connection at the
engine need to be longer. The connection
is now located on the BACK of the engine.

Note! New... All engines
(Mechanical & DTS now require Clean

Power)

ONLY the (L) ProXS Model ships with 12'
4 awg Battery Cables - all others ship w/o

(Order accordingly)

ONLY Mechanical "L" engines ship with
a 14' 2-Pin Clean Power Harness

Note!
 If the 2-pin clean power conneciton on the

engine is not used, you must leave
weather-cap installed. The weathercap
ships from Mercury Marine pre-instaled.

14 Pin Data Cables

892451T06 =  6  ft
892451T10 = 10 ft
892451T15 = 15 ft
892451T20 = 20 ft
892451T25 = 25 ft
892451T30 = 30 ft
899889T35 = 35 ft
892451T40 = 40 ft
899889T45 = 45 ft
899889T50 = 50 ft
899889T55 = 55 ft
899889T60 = 60 ft

Dash Mount Start/Stop Pads
Flush Mount

Single  Engine 8M0117136
Dual  Engine 8M0117137
Triple  Engine 8M0117138
Quad  Engine 

8M0117139 + 8M0117140

Key Switch(s) - Single Engine

4 Pos. w/ Bezel - 893353A03
3 Pos. - 897716K01

Bezel for 3 Pos. Switch -
879305A01

Key Switch(s) - Dual Engine

4 Pos. Matched Pair - 893353A04
3 Pos. Matched Pair - 897716K02

DTS Rigging Kit (Includes ERC)
Refer to OEM guide or consult PAE to understand what's included

in the kits below.

Panel Mount (Chrome)           892984K31
Panel Mount (Black) 892984K32
Slim Console 8M0079498

Command Module Kit
Includes Command Module Kit, Key Switch

Must purchase J-Box Separately

Panel Mount / Slim Binnacle          893377K04

Helm Board Kits

Panel Mount 899859K03
Zero Effort 8M0101413

DTS Rigging Kit (Includes ERC)
Refer to OEM guide or consult PAE to understand what's included

in the kits below.

Console (Dual) 8M0079499

Command Module Kit
Includes Command Module Kit, Matched Key

Switch Set, CAN Link Harness
Must purchase J-Box Separately

Dual Console 893378K04

Helm Board Kit

Dual Console / Zero Effort     899859K01

ERC(s)

Panel Mount (Chrome)
892984A01

Panel Mount (Black)
892984A02

Slim Console w/Trim
8M0079291

Zero Effort (Red / Blk)
8M0030501

Zero Effort (Silver / Silver)
8M0085611

DTS Hot Foot
893359K03

ERC(s)

Dual Console
8M0096751

Zero Effort (Red / Black)
8M0030499

Zero Effort (Silver / Silver)
8M0085617

Dash-Mounted Trim Pads
(Optional)

Lanyard Stop Switch

Per Engine

F

NOTE:
Boats where the Total CAN Bus length is
beyond 220ft (70m) will have to convert to
Long Run Architecture.  Total length is the

sum of all 14 pin data cables required +15ft.

Contact your Product Application Engineer for
applicable Bill of Material Changes

Dash Mount Trim Pads
Flush Mount

Includes Black, White, Chrome
Bezels

Dual  Engine 879303A02
Triple  Engine 879303A03
Quad  Engine 879303A04

Lanyard Cord - 54"

8M0092850

Lanyard Cord - 70"

8M0092851

Lanyard Stop Switch
Single Engine (Flush Mount)

19674A07
Lanyard Stop Switch

Dual Engine (Flush Mount)

19674A12

Lanyard Stop Switch
Triple / Quad Engine

 (Flush Mount)

19674A14

Note!
See OEM Accessories Guide for

other Lanyard Stop Switch Styles /
Accessories

ANEXO A



Diagrama de Accesorios y Opcionales 

Seapro V6 y V8

Junction Box(s) WITH
Weathercaps

4-Way with 2 Weather Caps

878492K14

6-Way with 3 Weather Caps

878492K16

8-Way with 4 Weather Caps

878492K18

Junction Box(s) WITHOUT
Weathercaps

4-Way without Weather Caps

878492T14

6-Way without Weather Caps

878492T16

8-Way without Weather Caps

878492T18

Spare Weather Cap

859318T 2

Engine / Helm Rigging Accessories
(Optional)

G
Junction Box

(Optional)

Per Engine

Rigging Tube Kit

825191A03 - STD (No Grommets)
8M0149598 - NEW (comes with open Grommets)

Remote (Boat) Mount  Fuel / Water Separating
Filter Kit

(Ships with SeaPro Engines)

8M0135386

Boat Harness - 6 Pin
Connects SmartCraft Fuel Level / WIF sensor

8M0075945

Accessory Power  / Relay Harness Kits

899785K30  - 40A Relay - 30' Power Cable  - 3-Pole
Terminal Block (40A Fuse)

899785K04 - 30' Power Cable & 3-Pole Terminal
Block (40A Fuse)

899785K02 - 899785K02 - 15' Power Harness -
3-Pole Terminal Block (40A Fuse)

888429K11 - 3-Pin Connection
888429K12 - 10-Pin Connection (J-Box)

Bow Trim Harness
Use when Bow Mounted Trim Switch is needed on

single engine boats

895093T03

Dual Helm Adaptor Kit
14-Pin Y Harness & Weather Caps

893330K01

H K

SmartCraft System Tachometer / Speed or
MercMonitor (Optional)

L

L

Per Engine

SmartCraft
Gauges

VesselView is selected and no
System Tachometer is desired.

System Tachometer 7000 RPM
8M0079892 = White Face
8M0079894 = Black Face
8M0079897 = Grey Face

Includes Tachometer & Harness

System Speedometer
(optional)

Includes Speedometer and
Harness

8M0079886 = 80MPH Black Face
8M0079882 = 80 MPH White Face
8M0079947 = 80MPH Grey Face

Bezels Ordered Separately - See P/n's to the
Right (K)

System Tach / Speed Kit Combo Kits

8M0101096 = Black Face / Single Engine
8M0101095 = Black Face / Dual Engine
8M0101104 - Grey Face / Single Engine
8M0101105 - Grey Face / Dual Engine

8M0101088 - White Face - Single Engine
8M0101089 - White Face - Dual Engine

Includes Tachometer(s) & Speed Gauges and
Applicable Harness

MercMonitor

8M0119406 =  Monitor (No NMEA)
includes Chrome Bezel

J

Per Engine

Note! 3/8" Barb / Fuel Line REQUIRED on all
engines

If rigging Analog gauges with a DTS
engine, order one of the following:

15' DTS Harness        8M0095716
20' DTS Harness        8M0095826
25' DTS Harness        8M0095827
30' DTS Harness        8M0095828

Analog Gauges
Flagship Series

Black Face / Bezel

Tachometer 0-7000RPM
895283A05

Speedometer 10-65 MPH
895285A03

Speedometer 10-80 MPH
895285A04
Volt Meter
895286A01

Water Pressure 0-30PSI
895288A03

Water Temp
895287A01
Fuel Level
895291A01

Trim
895292A01

White Face / Chrome Bezel

Tachometer 0-7000RPM
895283A25

Speedometer 10-65 MPH
895285A23

Speedometer 10-80 MPH
895285A24
Volt Meter
895286A21

Water Pressure 0-30PSI
895288A23

Water Temp
895288A23
Fuel Level
895291A21

Trim
895292A21

Analog Gauges
(Optional)

I

Per Station

Accessory Engine Sensors & Parts (Optional)

Per Engine

New! Open CMS DTS Rigging Grommet
Fully open rigging grommet (except for the fuel

line) - Used to aid in installation
(MUST USE A RIG TUBE)

8M0146954

Digital Pitot Speed Sensor Kit
Black legris tube will be provided under the cowl

for those that desire to run analog speed.
(STD on ALL engines at R.F.S.)

8M0142975 - Digital Pitot Speed Kit

859731 - Legris to Boat Tube Fitting
(male legris to male barb)

860273 - Boat Tube Barb to Barb (straight)

Analog Block Water Pressure Kit
(STD on Mechanical Engines)

8M0145165

Digital Block Water Pressure Kit
(STD on DTS Engines)

8M0142696

Oil Level Sensor Kit

8M0142265

Note! Oil Level Sensor is standard on AMS
Verado engines only - available via kit on all

other models.
Note! All engines ship with digital sensors* as

primary - no analog sensors
 (Built-in PCM  AGI)

No need for external AGI kit

Mechanical Engines ship with analog block
water pressure fittings (grey legris hose)

DTS Engines ship with a digital sensor for
block water pressure.

ANEXO A



Diagrama de Accesorios y Opcionales

Seapro V6 y V8

VesselView Display Kits

 Refer to the OEM Guide for Vessel
View Features

Vessel View's Support SmartCraft
engines 40HP & Up

Vessel View 403
Does not support link gauges

8M0124498

Vessel View 502 - Single Kit

8M0110643

Vessel View 502 Multi-Engine Kit

8M0110646

Vessel View 703 - Single Kit

8M0074095

Vessel View 703 Multi-Engine Kit

8M0074096

Vessel View 903 - Single Kit

8M0124495

Vessel View 903 Multi-Engine Kit

8M0124496

Vessel View Mobile Kit

8M0115080

Reference VV MFD or Installation
Instructions for Complete Detail -

PIE Site

SmartCraft VesselView Displays
(Optional)

M

SmartCraft Link Gauges
(Optional)

Per Engine

L

Oil Pressure - 80 PSI
8M0052848 - Black Face
8M0052869 - White Face
8M0065963 - Grey Face
Battery Voltage (12V)

8M0052843 - Black Face
8M0062864 - White Face
8M0065963 - Grey Face
Coolant Temperature

8M0052844 - Black Face
8M0069416 - White Face
8M0065970 - Grey Face

Fuel Level
8M0052842 - Black Face
8M0052863 - White Face
8M0065962 - Grey Face

Trim Position
8M0052849 - Black Face
8M0052870 - White Face
8M0065975 - Grey Face

Water Pressure
8M0052850 - Black Face
8M0052871 - White Face
8M0065976 - Grey Face

Requires Separate Sensor Kit
Tachometer 0-7000 RPM 85mm

8M0052854 -  Black Face
8M0052875 - White Face
8M0065981 - Grey Face

Speedometer 0-80 MPH 85mm
8M0052873 - Black Face
8M0052874 - White Face
8M0065980 - Grey Face

Requires Separate Sensor Kit

SC100 Data Harness
Extensions

880756T 1 - 1'
880756T 3 - 3'

880756T 10 - 10'
880756T 30 - 30'

Bezels

52mm
879871 1 : Black
879871 2 : White

879871 3: Chrome
85mm

879872 1 : Black
879872 2 : White

879872 3: Chrome
110mm

879949 1 : Black
879949 2 : White

879949 3: Chrome

SC1000 Bezels (each)

859074 1 = Black
859074 2 = White

859074 3 = Chrome

Per Station

 NMEA2000 & GPS Accessories
(Optional)

See Below

 NMEA 2000 Wiring Accessories
(optional)

8M0110642 - NMEA Starter Kit
Kit includes power harness, 2 male

termination resistor, 1 female termination
resistor and one "T" connector.

8M0114012 - NMEA Power Harness
Stand-alone power harness

8M6002266 =  NMEA 2K T Connector
8m6002270 =  NMEA 2K Termination

Resistor (Male)
879346T60 =  NMEA 2K Termination

Resistor (Female)
8M0065209 = NMEA 2K Weather Cap

NMEA 2K Extension Harness

879171T01 =  .5m
879171T02 =   1m
879171T03 =   2m
879171T04 =   3m
879171T05 =   4m
879171T06 =   5m
879171T07 =   6m
879171T08 =   7m
879171T09 =   8m
879171T10 =   9m
879171T11 = 11m

SmartCraft  GPS Only Unit

8M0130792

GPS 10-Pin Extension Cable(s)

879171T21 - 3.2'
879171T22 - 6.6'
879171T22 - 9.8'

Link gauges must be either driven by a System Tach, Speed or other
applicable SmartCraft gauge.

Note! Tach Link is NOT supported.

N

SmartCraft Compatible Accessories
(Optional)

Active Trim Module - Single Engine
DTS

Single - Quad DTS Engines

8M0111544

SmartCraft Diagnostic Port

8M0046339

Yellow CAN Cable
 (For Diagnostic Port)

879312T46 - 3'
879969T6 - 6'

Mercury NMEA2000 Gateway

8M0105243

TDS - Theft Deterrent System

8M0057383 - Stage 1
8M0065146 - Premium

MP Alert (Cowl Mounted) - NEW

8M0131810 - MP Alert Kit
8M0072341 - Bezel - Stainless Steel

8M0138978 - Bezel - Painted Warm Fusion White

MP Alert (Boat Mounted)

8M0060248 - Round Kit (1 light) 20' Harness
8M0074747 - Oval Kit (1 light) 20' Harness

8M0109507 - Oval Kit ( 2 lights) - 20' Harness
8M0060251 - Add a Light Kit - Round
8M0078924 - Add a Light Kit - Oval
8M0054183 - Harness Ext. Kit - 10'
8M0054185 - Harness Ext. Kit - 20'
8M0054186 - Harness Ext. Kit - 30'
8M0054187 - Harness Ext. Kit - 50'

Big Tiller Kits - DTS Engines
CMS Engines Only (up to 250 HP)

8M0133492 - DTS Kit (w/Power Steering)
897978T02 - LED Light & Switch Kit

8M0083437 - Toll Control Kit

P

CAN Accessories
(Optional)

Terminator Resistor - Yellow

859318T 1

Terminator Resistor - Red

8M0055652

Blue CAN Cable (No Resistors)

879968T 6 - 6'
879968T10 - 10'
879968T15 - 15'
879968T20 - 20'
879968T25 - 25'
879968T30 - 30'
879968T50 - 50'
879968T80 - 80'

Blue CAN Cable (One Resistors)

879981T10 - 10'
879981T15 - 15'
879981T20 - 20'
879981T25 - 25'
879981T30 - 30'
879981T50 - 50'
879981T80 - 80'

Blue CAN Cable (Two Resistors)

879982T20 - 20'
879981T25 - 25'
879981T30 - 30'

10-Pin Harness Adaptors - "Gender
Benders"

892452T01 - Female to Female
892453A01 - Male to Male

Additional SmartCraft Accessories & Big Tiller Kits
(Optional)

O Q

Repower Harness Kit - New!

Kit contains all harnesses necessary to
uneventfully repower from OptiMax or Verado. All

10' harnesses (connections are required to be
made inside the boat - NOT UNDER COWL)

8M0145987
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Diagrama de Direccion

Seapro V6 y V8

Electro-Hydraulic

Single
Engine

Mercury Hydraulic HD
Cylinder

Up to 300HP Single
Engine Application

Cylinder Assembly

898349A11

O-Ring Face Seal (ORFS)
Fittings

Dual
Engine

Cylinder(s)

Tie Bar Kit (Single Cylinder)
Up to 500 HP

8M0063473 - 26"
8M0063474 - 28"
8M0063475 - 30"
8M0063476 - 32"
8M0063477 - 34"

Tie Bar Kit (2 Cylinders)
Over 500 HP

892789Q22 - 26"
892789Q23 - 28"
892789Q25 - 30"
892789Q26 - 32"
892789Q27 - 34"
892789Q24 - 36"

Tie Bars Kits Bulkhead Fittings  / Kits / Bleeders /
Fittings

Hose Kits - Verado Style - ORFS
Fittings

Misc. Accessories

NEW!
Pass-Through Bulkhead Mounting

System (DTS)
4' Hoses that pass through Heyco
adjustable fittings all mounted to a
polished SS bulkhead plate. See
instruction sheet for more detail:

90-8M0140865

8M0146246

Bulkhead Fitting - 3/4" Male to Male
Used for bulkhead installations 0" - 3/4"

wall thickness

892517

Bulkhead Fitting - 3" Male to Male
Used for bulkhead installations 3/4" - 3"

wall thickness

892518

90° 11/16" / -6 Hose Elbow / Fitting -
Female to Male

897726

90° 9/16" / -4 Hose Elbow / Fitting -
Female to Male

892528

Tee Fitting - Male x 3 - 9/16" -4 Hose

892520

Tee Fitting - Male x 2 - 9/16" -4 Hose
Two male fittings 180° apart - female is

90° from male(s)

892521

Union Fitting - Male x 2 - 9/16" -4 Hose
Male Union - For mating two hoses

together

892526

Union Fitting - Male x 2 - 11/16" -6 Hose
Male Union - For mating two hoses

together

892527

New - Base Kicker Kit
Battery Isolator / Isolator Cable P/n's

coming Soon!

8M0149838

Power Steering Primer Module

895040K01

Synthetic Power Steering Fluid - 32oz
Sold in multiples of 6

858077K01

Brass Cap (For Serviceing the PS
System) - Female

11/16" Cap / -6 Hose

892525

Brass Cap (For Serviceing the PS
System) - Female
9/16" Cap/ -4 Hose

892524

Brass Cap (For Serviceing the PS
System) - Male

11/16" Cap/ -6 Hose

892523

Brass Cap (For Serviceing the PS
System) - Male

9/16" Cap/ -4 Hose

892522

Power Steering Hose - Dampener
Used to reduce the noise of the PS

system / pump - comes with a pump kit (if
ordered)

897643A01

Power Steering Hose Kits
Cylinder to Helm - OFRS (Verado Style)

2 hoses per kit (PORT / STBD)

8M0046914 - 2'
8M0046915 - 3'
8M0046916 - 4'
8M0046917 - 5'
8M0046918 - 6'
8M0046919 - 7'
8M0046920 - 8'
8M0046921 - 10'
8M0046922 - 12'
8M0046923 - 14'
8M0046924 - 16'
8M0046925 - 18'
8M0046926 - 20'
8M0046927 - 22'
8M0046928 - 24'
8M0046929 - 26'
8M0046930 - 28'
8M0046931 - 30'
8M0046932 - 32'

Power Steering Hose Kits
Pump to Helm - OFRS (Verado Style)

2 hoses per kit (PRESSURE / TANK)

892438K02 - 2'
892438K03 - 3'
892438K04 - 4'
892438K05 - 5'
892438K06 - 6'
892438K07 - 7'
892438K08 - 8'

892438K10 - 10'
892438K12 - 12'
892438K14 - 14'
892438K16 - 16'
892438K18 - 18'
892438K20 - 20'
892438K22 - 22'
892438K24 - 24'

Order 1 for Singles
Order 1 for duals up to

500 HP
Order 2 for duals over 500

HP

Order 1
Order as Necessary - Application

Specific
Order 1 Set of Each Hose Kit

Cylinder to Helm & Pump to Helm Order as Necessary

Mercury Hydraulic
Cylinder(s)

Order one of each (PORT
& STBD)

  1 x STBD Cylinder
Assembly

RH Rotation Engine

898349A11

1 x PORT Cylinder
Assembly

LH Rotation Engine

898349A14

O-Ring Face Seal (ORFS)
Fittings

Up to 500
Combined

HP

Over 500
Combined

HP

Mercury Hydraulic
Cylinder

 STBD Cylinder
Assembly

893349A11

O-Ring Face Seal (ORFS)
Fittings

Note: If rigging triple or quad
engine applications, Mercury
recommends utilzing the AMS

engines in lieu of the CMS

Engine Information Pump & Helm Kits

Order 1

Steering Kit - 40CC Helm - STD

892380K05 - 4' Pump Lead
892380K11 - 12' Pump Lead
892380K12 - 24' Pump Lead

Steering Kit - 40CC Helm - TILT

892560K35 - 4' Pump Lead
892560K31 - 12' Pump Lead
892380K32 - 24' Pump Lead

All Kits Come With a 20' Power (Signal)
Harness

Steering Kit - 40CC Helm - STD - DUAL

892380K36 - 4' Pump Lead
892380K33 - 12' Pump Lead
892380K34 - 24' Pump Lead

Steering Kit - 40CC Helm - TILT - Dual

892560K56 4' Pump Lead
892560K53 - 12' Pump Lead
892560K54 - 24' Pump Lead

Steering Kit - 50CC Helm - STD - Dual

8M0128967 - 4' Pump Lead
8M0128968 - 12' Pump Lead
8M0128969 - 24' Pump Lead

Refer to the OEM Rigging Guide for a
detailed description of kit content.

Note: Use a 50CC helm with dual cylinder
tie-bar applications and a 40CC with

single systems.

TWO CYLINDERS
ARE REQUIRED

WHEN THE
COMBINED ENGINE
HP EXCEEDS 500 HP

CB FEA D G

3.4L  V6 Foundation Engine

175 / 200 / 225 HP

* 4.8" Gearcase Only
* RH Rotation only on the 175

* RH & LH Rotation availabe on the 200 & 225
* L & XL models only for 175 / 200 HP

* XXL available for the 225 HP

4.6L  V8 Foundation Engine

250 / 300 HP

* 5.4" Gearcase Only
* RH & LH Rotation availabe on the 250 & 300
* L / XL / XXL available for the 250 HP Node

* L / XL only for the 300 HP

3.4L V6 ProXS Engine

175 HP

* 4.8" Gearcase Only
* RH Rotation Only

* L / XL Lengths Available

4.6L V8 ProXS Engine

200 / 225 / 250 / 300 HP

* TorqueMaster II or 5.4" Gearcase
* RH Rotation Only

* L / XL Lengths Available

Please contact your sales AR for engine SKU
selection.
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Joystick
    Piloting

Ancla Digital Skyhook

Bowhook

Ajuste de Orientacion

Pantalla táctil para todas las condiciones.

Ecosonda Integrada. (sensor no incluido)

Sistema totalmente expandible a otras pantallas.

Wi-Fi GoFree™ incorporado para actualización de software.

Drifthook

NUEVO Y MEJORADO

Usa el GPS para mantener la posición de tu bote en donde quieras con sólo
presionar un botón, sin importar viento o corriente.

Ajusta el bloqueo de la orientación de la 
embarcación de 1 en 1 o de 10 en 10 grados 
cuando Skyhook está activado.

Permite que la embarcación mantenga su 
ubicación y desbloque su orientación, que 
queda controlada por el viento y la corrien-
te. es una opción útil cuando no es necesa-
rio manter una otientación específica.

Mantiene la orientación de la embarcación 
pero permite que el viento y las corrientes 
cambien su posición. Se puede ajustar de 1 
en 1 o de 10 en 10 grados con el juste de 
orientación mientras se está a la deriva.

• Pilotee su barco de forma simple y
eficiente en cualquier dirección.

• Atracar o maniobrar con confianza en
espacios reducidos a pesar de viento y
corriente.

• Mantener una posición deseada con solo
presionar un botón. (Skyhook)

• Acelerador, cambio y dirección con una
sola mano.

SOLO DISPONIBLE PARA MOTORES V8 EN INSTALACIONES DE MÁS DE UN MOTOR.

Vessel View 703

Muchas más funciones disponibles.

SMART TOW

CRUISE CONTROL

Modo que permite gestionar la aceleración y velocidad de la embarcación para remolcar esquiadores.

Con esta función usted pordrá seleccionar un punto de ajuste y definir que la embarcación mantenga
una velocidad especifica.

TROLL CONTROL
Mantiene la velocidad de la embarcación fijando las RPM del motor, ideal para actividades de pesca.



• A medida que el barco acelera, el motor o
sistema de transmisión se compensa hacia fuera.

• El Modo 1 LEVER permite controlar hasta 4 motores con
una sola palanca. • Botón de Start/Stop para encender y apagar rápidamente

el motor.
• El modo DOCK reduce la sensibilidad del control en un
50% permitiendo que sea más fácil atracar y maniobrar
el barco a baja velocidad.

• La función SYNC sincroniza automáticamente
los motores cuando están en el rango de las 1000 RPM
facilitando que mantengan la misma velocidad. 

• La función TRANSFER permite cambiar facimente el
control de la embarcacion a otro puesto de mando. 

• El modo THROTTLE ONLY permite acelerar los motores
cuando estan en neutro. 

• El modo DOCK reduce la sensibilidad del control en un
50% permitiendo que sea más fácil atracar y maniobrar
el barco a baja velocidad.

• La función TRANSFER permite cambiar facimente el
control de la embarcacion a otro puesto de mando. 

• El modo THROTTLE ONLY permite acelerar los motores
cuando estan en neutro. 

• Ecosonda
• Sonar / buscador de peces
• Radar
• VHF
• Y muchos más

Permite al operador ajustar de manera automática el trimado, de acuerdo con la velocidad de la
embarcación y las RPM a partir de un control por GPS. Mejora el rendimiento del motor y reduce
el consumo de combustible.

Datos del motor vinculados a la pantalla de su embarcación.
Con una interfaz fácil de navegar, será capaz de integrar los
siguientes sistemas en un sólo monitor:

• A medida que el barco aminora, el motor o
sistema de transmisión se compensa hacia dentro.

• El Active Trim se puede anular en cualquier
momento utilizando los botones de compensación
manual habituales.

LOS SENSORES SE VENDEN POR SEPARADO.

Vessel View Link Active Trim (Trim Automatico)

Morse Electronico Doble (ERC) Morse Electronico Simple (ERC)

Tempest PlusMirage Plus Bravo I Enertia ECO Pro Max

INCLUIDO EN EL VESSEL VIEW 703

Velocidad y manejo excepcional
cuando el control es importante

La hélice de alto rendimiento
más vendida del mundo

Hélice de para alta velocidad
recomendada para motores V8

Mejora la autonomía del combustible
de hasta un 10% en velocidad crucero

Diseñada para facilitar el planeo y mejorar
la velocidad final en cascos medianos

ACERO INOXIDABLEACERO INOXIDABLE ACERO INOXIDABLE ACERO INOXIDABLE ACERO INOXIDABLE
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